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- v ‘ Remington Arms Co., Inc.
: Product Service
Legal Case #:5609
Case Information

RE# - Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete
220120 1/21/2011 1/11/2010 1/24/2011 X
Customer Information
Type Business  First Name  Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Incident Terry Nixon 4333 BrookmontRd  Pulaski VA 24301 H 540-357-2147

E tmixon@vt.edu

Incident Information

Claims Codes Repair Est.  Medical Treatment  Medical Status
PI
PD Cause:4038  Could Not Duplicate Concern
. . Unknown
S Fired on safe release Concern:1007 Fired on Safe Release
C

1/11/11 Per email sent to Remington.com, incid # 101213-000052, I have a model 788 Remington .243 rifle that would fire when you took the
safety off; Without touching the trigger. VERY, VERY, VERY dangerous. IfIt had been loaded when I discovered this I could have shot my
wife or precious grandson inadvertently. I saw a special on t.v. last night that let me know you are aware of this problem, but refuse to address
it as a safety issue. I demand your response to my e-mail. I now own a gun I" am afraid to even pick up. That is not what I purchased. [ took it
to a gun smith when I discovered this, he told me it was the type of oil you used to lube the rifles when they were made. It had broken down
and turned to wax and froze the trigger mechanism where it would not function properly. He cleaned it up but said this could happen again,
because the way the mechanism is made. Since seeing the show and experiencing this I want rid of it. WHAT DO YOU suggest?"cm

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM
Remington CF/BA 788/243 WIN n/a B6072120 OA 7/21/1980
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
JW MURCHISON WILMINGTON NC SCOPEBASE P }/
CONCERN:FSR

—

Ammunition Information - None Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined
Settlement
Remington/788/CF/BA

Cash Reim. Cash

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement Date APV Date APV

Per Hlion, check over, repair, clean,
test fire at 1/2 normal cost
Repair/Replacement  Repair/Replacement
Cost Date
1/11/11 Mailing ARS.cm 1/30/11 Per Ilion, could not duplicate concern. Trigger assm loose on action. Check over, repair, clean, test fire at
1/2 riormal cost.cm [ Lo d Pu otle. )4;7/&7((14\

—

Examination[Remington/CF/BA}

[ Part " Sub-Part ” Code I Comment
Examiner B.TRAVIS
Exam Date 1/24/2011
Examination Product Type ‘ RF
Action Type A
Assigned To T.NAGLE
Cause 4038 |Could Not Duplicate Concemn |
Igescription 18.5" 243 WIN J
Date Code _ 0A l
Bore Plugged IFalse |
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5609& Type=Case 1/30/2011
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PrintDisplay rage £ oI Z
’ Bulged False
Barrel Fired False
Fired while Obstructed v ‘
Muzzle/Crown Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Firing Pin Slightly Worn; Functioning
Shroud Slightly Worn; Functioning
Bolt Face Slightly Worn; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
[Stop Slightly Worn; Functioning
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Extractor Cut Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Ext/Eject Test False
Block Condition ---Select---
Locking Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Notch Condition ---Select---
R Condition ---Select---
Magazine Box Condition | Slightly Worn; Functioning
Exterior Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Fore End Condition ---Select-—
) Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Receiver
Bulged [False
Description [M/788 SAFETY |
Safety Function Like new; Functioning
Sub-Assembly INon-ISS
Lift ---Select-—- IN/A |
Sear INotch Slightly Worn; Functioning
Test Fired [False |
- Tests
Feeding Test False _
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning LOOSE ON ACTION
Trigger Pul} ---Select--- 4#
Altered [False
Sub-Assembly [Other Remington
Non-Remington Components Description [SCOPE BASE
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5609& Type=Case 1/30/2011
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Terry Nixon A
4333 Brookmont Rd
Pulaski, VA 24301

Subject: #5609, Model 788

Dear Mr;~-N1x9n, //

}0@/ |

January 11,2011

: Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover
shipment of the firearm for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter with the
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the

boxes with “Product Service”,

I'apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these
actions will keep you a loyal Remington customer.

B6@72120
Mgk 788

Wy

Sincerely,

g e f""‘("""‘!""'\ R oy ey

lLl‘L-"\JL__j A\

Christy Mitchell _
AN 25 mw

Consumer Affairs Administrator {}
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684

Cemww
--------------

christy.mitchell@remington.com
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Remington Arms Company, Inc e 870 Remington Drive ¢ P.O.Box700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 ® www.remington.com
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NOTE: Pleass complate end prini this form, and ihen includs it with you tirearm.

Model Number: q%g | Serlal Number: | B(oo’YO/l/a@

Are youthe criginal owner?: YES MO

Name:l Ql)\)\M \[\.,71.43\/\ < ¢ of Purchase /73/ W

(noPOBo*”AS) l L{BBB W QQQ

Cm' ¥, Sg % ggéﬂ, ; : State:; ..W‘\, zgp;i 012[/3é/

Phone (Daytime): }5‘10 35 ’7 a l L[Ll7 Féx:;

E-mail Address:(if e-mail address is provided, natification of receipt and shipment will bz

sentﬁ T AMIXON @ VER 1zoN « VET .

I'would lixs to receive fulurs e- rk.l updaies from Remington.

cribs your praplem =rd date of occurrence:

] ’ ;
Manufacturer:j W Type:f.i. L ZH 3

]
4
Otner (i.e. bullet weight/type, shet size, pou-vder):a

Handlozd Information:

————
Powder Used: j Powder Weight: i .

Case/Hull Used:: 3

?’m"“"""
Rul et Type/Shot Size:s
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Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubriczation):

Brand of cleaning solution us—d W\ %@,/W

|
How often do you cisan the bore? (Manths or Number of rounds)} /O gow»uQA

How often do you clean the action? (Months or Number of rounds) i / 0 M

How often do vou clean the trigger assembly? (Months or Numbsr of rcuncv 3 E ﬁﬁﬁw;‘%ad

Brand of 1'!b-1ca'ﬂuscd4 W %ﬁ%//\omz\

Haow ofien do you lubricate the bore? (Months or Number of rou nc.'s)§ . /49 /@J—

How cften do you lubricate the ection? (Months of Number of round ds)i

4o kL

How often de you lubricate ths triggér assembly? (Montns or Number of roundc) /V.@V*@/\,

2

Havs you fQV d ths clezning and maintsnance recommendations on curweb s 7 if our owisrs menual?
YES NO
When was the last tims that your firearm wes serviced by a Remingion authorized

repairman/gunsmit 'v){ /(/E\/ER'

I "
What were the sarvices periormad?) ) F/U/Lp W W"’w
[V 7

Remington Arms Co., Inc.
rin: Arms Service Division

14 Hoefier Avenue

ltion, NY 13357

(BWARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OF SPENT SH "'LLol YOUR FiREARD 1o=n\1 THE SAME BOX WITH THE
FIREARM. THIS 1S A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE
THEM IN A SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WITH

SERIAL MUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM.

D

Record the serial number of yaur firsarm before sendin
u Pacx your firearm for sareny end to prevent further damege in shipping and handling. Preierably,
hig in & firearm box. {Nots: Originel boxss may not be returnsd.)
i R:—‘ movs &l accessaries from vour firearm to prevent loss or damags.
:: Provide & return address on both the outsids and inside tha box . Shipmenis without 2 propset
return eddress will be refused.

git.
2ge

Z!r CODE), TELEPHOME AND MQDEL

SEND
AND

PS 15201



Incident - 101213-000052 - FW: Model 788 ritle tires without pulling trigger

Reference #
101213-000052

Status
Updated

Assigned To
Administrators
Christy -

Product
Ammunition

SLA
Not specified

Queue
CSR

Date Created
12/13/2010 12:56 PM

Initial Response
01/06/2011 08:44 AM

Last Updated
01/06/2011 09:26 AM

Customer SmartSense
0 (on -3 to +3 scale)

Staff SmartSense
+1 (on -3 to +3 scale)

Page 1 ot']
FW: Model 788 rifle fires without pulling trigger

Discussion Thread
Customer (Terry Nixon)

Chris,
Thank you for responding, | had taken the gun to a gun smith and he repaired it. But 'm still leary of the gun.
If you could check it out | would feel safer. All | need is a label, | have a box to ship it.

01/06/2011 09:26 AM

Thanks again, terry nixon
4333 brookmont rd.
Pulaski, va. 24301
540-357-2147

From: Remington Information [mailto:info@remington.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 06, 2011 8:44 AM

To: Nixon, Terry

Subject: FW: Model 788 rifie fires without puilling trigger
[Incident: 101213-000052)

Response (Christy -) 01/06/2011 08:44 AM

Terry, | apologize for the delay in responding. | can send you a prepaid shipping labe! by fax, email or mail
that would pay for shipment of the rifle to our factory for inspection of the problem you described. After
inspection | could call you with what they are finding and how they recommend resolving. Let me know which
way you prefer and if you have a box to ship the rifle in as well.

Sincerely,
Christy Mitchell

Customer (Terry Nixon) 12/13/2010 12:56 PM

From: Nixon, Terry
Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2010 9:46 AM
To: 'webmaster.vdacs@vdacs.virginia.gov'

Cc: 'info@remington.com’; McDaniel, James
Subject: Model 788 rifle fires without pulling trigger

Dear Remington, ’

| have a model 788 Remington .243 rifle that would fire when you took the safety off; Without touching the
trigger. VERY, VERY, VERY dangerous. If It had been loaded when | discovered this | could have shot my
wife or precious grandson inadvertently. | saw a special on t.v. last night that let me know you are aware of
this problem, but refuse to address it as a safety issue. | demand your response to my e-mail. | now own a
gun I’ am afraid to even pick up. That is not what | purchased. | took it to a gun smith when | discovered this,
he toid me it was the type of oil you used to lube the rifles when they were made. It had broken down and
turned to wax and froze the trigger mechanism where it would not function properly. He cleaned it up but said
this could happen again, because the way the mechanism is made. Since seeing the show and experiencing
this | want rid of it. WHAT DO YOU suggest? And please don't brush this off, man up and do something that
is right in the sight of human safety.

Thanks, terry nixon

4333 brookmont rd

Pulaski, va. 24301

Primary Contact

First Name: Terry
Last Name: Nixon
Organization:

Login: tnixon@wvt.edu
Title:
Contact Type:
Email: tnixon@uwt.edu
Email - Alternate #1:
Email - Alternate #2:

Office Phone:
Mobile Phone:
Fax:

Assistant Phone:
Home Phone:

Street

City
State/Province
Postal Code
Country

Additional Information

http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/admin/display/inc_print.php?p sid=x... 1/11/2011
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Remington.

www.remington.com

Remington Arms Company, Inc.
870 Remington Drive

P. 0. Box 700

Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 1/11/2011|REQUESTED BY: christy
QUANTITY: 1{WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 10
PLEASE/CHECKIONE: i
MEDIA XX
/COORDINATOR
TO MAIL | WILL MAIL
DESCRIPTION:

700

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO:

Terry Nixon
4333 Brookmont Rd
Pulaski, VA 24301

RETURN ITEM TO:

Rem Product Service

4¥XX596 JAN 12, 2011

SVC GNDCOM ACT LT 105 Cagr UsD 1oF1
TRACKINGH 1Z4XX5969065275335

REF 1:TERRY NIXON/CD/CM

REF 2:70@

HANDLING CHARGE @.00

SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T/P USD
DV 2.00 coD  0.00 RS @.50
DC 0.00 DGD  ©.00 SD 0.00
AH .00 PR 0.00 SP 0.00
TOT PUB CHG 8.80 PUB+HANDLING  8.80
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